GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.118
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2"° JULY, 2019
AYUSHMAN BHARAT YOJANA

*118. SHRI SANJAY SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is afact that Ayushman Bharat Yojana seeks to provide a benefit cover of
% 5,00, 000/- per family per year for secondary and tertiary care hospitalisation;

(b) if so, the details of the number of claims made all over India under the Yojana since
2018, State-wise;

(c) whether it is also a fact that around 1,50,000 Health and Wellness Centres (HWCs) are to be established under Ayushman Bharat Yojana; and

(d) if so, the number of HWCs established since 2018, State-wise?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a) to (d) A Statement islaid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO INREPLY TO RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.118* FOR 2"° JULY, 2019

(@) Yes. Ayushman Bharat-Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) provides health coverage up to Rs. 5.00 lakh per family per annum to around 10.74 crore poor, deprived families based on the Socio Economic Caste Census (SECC) for secondary and tertiary care hospitalization.

(b) The state-wise details of the number of claims made and amount of claims on

account of hospital admissions are at Annexure-|

(c) Under Ayushman Bharat — Health and Wellness Centres (AB-HWCs), 1.5 lakh Health Sub Centers and Primary Health Centers are to be transformed into Health and Wellness Centers (HWCs). So far, approvals for 52,744 AB-HWCs have been

accorded.

(d) 19,282 operational AB-HWCs have been operationalized as on 17.06.2019. The state-wise details are at Annexure 1.


State wise details of claims under AB-PMJAY

Annexure-|

SI. No.
State No of Hospital Admissions Amo:g:nzcs);ilgzsspital

1 Andaman And Nicobar

Islands 22 68,100
2 Andhra Pradesh 137,600 3,859,445,150
3 Arunachal Pradesh 665 11,178,242
4 Assam 51,034 744,157,443
5 Bihar 50,369 510,293,820
6 Chandigarh 878 8,324,395
! Chhattisgarh 574,316 4,156,595,345
8 Dadra And Nagar Haveli 12,310 73,376,722
9 Daman And Diu 4,586 37,018,426
10 Goa 1,415 45,784,121
11 Gujarat 498,532 8,619,075,892
12 Haryana 28,723 380,452,713
13 Himachal Pradesh 19,669 172,816,106
14 Jammu And Kashmir 20,307 129,146,473
15 Jharkhand 187,909 1,446,909,342
16 Karnataka 201,949 5,153,641,325
1 Kerala 533,348 2,624,653,973
18 Madhya Pradesh 98,314 1,362,815,760
19 Maharashtra 141,946 3,658,408,699
20 Manipur 3,385 55,478,774
21 Meghalaya 16,532 100,896,071
22 Mizoram 13,727 72,892,803
23 Nagaland 1,009 10,242,396
24 Sikkim 136 1,055,200
25 Tamil Nadu 243,193 5,834,781,937
26 Tripura 18,083 56,344,004
21 Uttar Pradesh 121,541 1,322,631,709
28 Uttarakhand 50,951 423,393,733
29 West Bengal 17,636 170,981,470

Grand Total 3,050,085 41,042,861,134


S State/ UT HWCs Operational
No.
TOTAL
1 | Andaman & Nicobar Islands 30
2 | Andhra Pradesh 2106
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 54
4 | Assam 935
5 | Bihar 600
6 | Chandigarh 10
7 | Chhattisgarh 793
8 | Dadra& Nagar Haveli 31
9 | Daman & Diu 23
10 | Delhi 0
11 | Goa 5
12 | Gujarat 1628
13 | Haryana 452
14 | Himachal Pradesh 17
15 | Jammu & Kashmir 231
16 | Jharkhand 364
17 | Karnataka 706
18 | Keraa 673
19 | Lakshadweep 0
20 | Madhya Pradesh 227
21 | Maharasntra 2479
22 | Manipur 65
23 | Meghaaya 7
24 | Mizoram 4
25 | Nagaland 46
26 | Odisha 1001
27 | Puducherry 17

Annexure Il


28 | Punjab 848
29 | Rgjasthan 535
30 | Sikkim 29
31 | Tamil Nadu 1572
32 | Telangana 1120
33 | Tripura 71
34 | Uttar Pradesh 2071
35 | Uttarakhand 133
36 | West Bengal 399
Total HWCs Operational 19282

Source: HWC Portal

